Reference: QOD-510                                                         PCN-071218-AXM
  Page 1 of 3
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com
Product/Process Change Notification
PCN-071218-AXM
Date
July 12th, 2018 | ID Number: PCN-071218-AXM
Affected

Ordering
Information
Ordering Information is not changing with this PCN.
Packaging
Suffix /
C-Spec
Details
Packaging Type
Packaging/Grade Ordering
Code (C-Spec)
7" Reel AUTO
13" Reel/Unmarked AUTO7210
Affected Part
Types
KEMET part numbers being affected by this PCN with sales history in the past 24 months:
KEMET PN Change
Current
thickness
New
Thickness
C1812C471KGRACAUTO Cover layer thickness 1.60 ± 0.20 1.25 ± 0.15
C1812C222JDGACAUTO Cover layer thickness 1.60 ± 0.20 1.40 ± 0.15
C1812X101JDGACAUTO Cover layer thickness 1.60 ± 0.20 1.25 ± 0.15
C1812X681JDGACAUTO Cover layer thickness 1.40 ± 0.15 1.00 ± 0.10
C1812C102JDGACAUTO Cover layer thickness 1.40 ± 0.15 1.00 ± 0.10
C1812C102KDGACAUTO Cover layer thickness 1.40 ± 0.15 1.00 ± 0.10
C1812X470JGGACAUTO Cover layer thickness 1.60 ± 0.20 1.00 ± 0.10
C1812X102FBGACAUTO Cover layer thickness 1.40 ± 0.15 1.00 ± 0.10
C1812C221JGGAC3123 Cover layer thickness 1.40 ± 0.15 1.00 ± 0.10
C1812C222JDRACAUTO Cover layer thickness 1.60 ± 0.20 1.40 ± 0.15
C1812X102KDRACAUTO
Dielectric material +
Thickness change 1.40 ± 0.15 1.00 ± 0.10